03-31-2000 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 94 - أن 1 Patent and Trademark Office 101302187 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater I original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2世 FEB 23 AN 9: 39 ABN AMRO Bank N.V. Name: Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 250 East Fifth Street, Suite 500 OPR/FINANCE City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 □ Individual(s) □ Association Individual(s) citizenship ____ □ Limited Partnership General Partnership Association _ Corporation-State ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership. □ Other ⊠ Corporation-State Ohio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗆 Yes 🔳 No ☐ Other. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Nature of conveyance: designation is attached: ☐ Yes Ø No ☐ Assignment □ Merger Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No ■ Other Quit Claim - Release of Security Interest Execution Date: February 9, 2000 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 952,424 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: . . . L concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore D. Lienesch ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP Deposit account Number: 20-0809 P.O. Box 8801 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 45401-8801 State: Ohio City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Theodore D. Lienesch Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commisioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

03/30/2000 DHGUYEN 00000122 952424

01 FC:481

QUIT CLAIM

Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc. Assignor:

ABN AMRO Bank N.V., as Agent Assignee:

DESCRIPTION OF RELEASED COLLATERAL

Certain trademark collateral subject to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 24, 1998, made by Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc., as assignor, to ABN AMRO Bank N.V., as assignee (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement") is hereby released and assigned as follows:

Assignee hereby releases and assigns back to Assignor its security interest in all of the assets, tangible and intangible, of Assignor, transferred to RAF Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated January 27, 2000, between Purchaser and Assignor (the "Transferred Assets"), including, without limitation: (i) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application and (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Assignor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT ONLY; EXCEPT AS TO THE **(b)** COLLATERAL SPECIFICALLY RELEASED AND ASSIGNED HEREBY, THE SECURITY INTEREST PERFECTED BY THE TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT CONTINUES IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF THIS STATEMENT HAD NOT BEEN FILED.

Dated February 9, 2000

ABN AMRO BANK, N.V., as Agent

Name:

 $By:_{_}$

Carrie A. Pence

Title:

Vice President

By:

Name: Collisiontal 5 HERNECI

Title: VILE MESIDENT

1026354.01.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0991

STATE OF PENNSYNVANIA)
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY) SS)
the State aforesaid, do he CHRISTOPHER HELMECI, a VI respectively, of ABN AMRO Ban who are personally known to me foregoing instrument as such VICE this day in person and acknowled	BEL , a Notary Public in and for said County, in creby certify that <u>CARRIE PENCE</u> and <u>CE PRESIDENT</u> and a <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> . k N.V., a bank organized under the laws of The Netherlands, to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the <u>PRESIDENT</u> and <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> , appeared before meged that they each signed and delivered the said instrument as and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corneration.
for the uses and purposes therein s	
Given under my hand and	notarial seal, this day of February, 2000.
	Debra Q Rubel
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	Notary Public
	DEBRA A. RUBEL
My Commission Expires:	(Type or Print Name)
Notarial Seal	

Notarial Seal
Debra A. Rubel, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 7, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A-1 TO QUIT CLAIM

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks	REG. NO.	GRANTED
ROSS ALUMINUM		
FOUNDRIES AND DESIGN	952,424	1/30/73

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK SERIAL NO. FILED

-- NONE KNOWN --

COMMON LAW MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

ROSS ALUMINUM ROSS ALUMINUM FOUNDRIES

REGISTERED STATE TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

-- NONE KNOWN --

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/23/2000 REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0993